DIP Switches
End Stackable Piano Type DIP Switches                           DX516 Series
A
ll
s
p
e

DX516T_ _ _ _ THT Terminals
DX516
How to order:
1 2 3
S
T
02
04
06
08
10
TYPE OF TERMINALS:
SMT Terminals
THT Terminals
NO. OF POSITIONS:
2 Positions
4 Positions
6 Positions
8 Positions
10 Positions
TB
TR
PACKAGE STYLE:
Tube
Tape & Reel (only S.M.T)
1
3 5
General Tolerance ：±0.2mm
General Tolerance ：±0.2mm
DX516_10
DX516_08
DX516_06
DX516_04
DX516_02
MATERIALS:
» Cover: UL 94V-0 Nylon High-Temp Thermoplastic Black
» Base: UL 94V-0 Nylon High-Temp Thermoplastic Black
» Actuator: UL 94V-0 Nylon High-Temp Thermoplastic White
» Contact: Alloy Copper with gold cladding
» Terminal: Brass with gold cladding
MECHANICAL:
» Mechanical Life: 2,000 cycles
» Operation Force:   800 gf
» Operation Temperature: -20°C to +85°C
» Storage Temperature: -40°C to +85°C
ELECTRICAL:
» Electrical Life: 2,000 cycles
» Rating: 25mA, 24VDC
» Circuit: Single pole single throw
SOLDERING PROCESSES:
» Wave Soldering: Recommended solder temperature at 260°C
   max. 5 seconds for THT type.
» Contact Resistance:100m  max,at 500VDC
» Insulation Resistance: 100M  max.,at 500VDC
» Hand Soldering: Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350°C
   approximately max 5 seconds while applying solder.
Dimention A & B:        Tube Dimension:                General Specifications:
DX516S_ _ _ _ SMT Terminals
[0.024]
[0.100 TYP.]
[0.035]
[0.048]
1.22
2.54 TYP.
0.60
[0